



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.761/2026
Smt. Shila V Yadao and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. U.K. Bisen, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 30-01-2026.

Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after two weeks.
3. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file an affidavit of service by next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)